
BYU Softball 2011

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Jul 11, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 40-18   Home: 14-0   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 17-14   MWC: 11-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

16 CLAYTON, JC  . 3 7 3 56-56 177 37 66 4 2 0 28 74  . 4 1 8 22 0 29 0  . 4 4 0 1 4 7-9 74 74 13  . 9 1 9

10 FITU,Jessica  . 3 6 3 58-58 179 38 65 11 2 12 64 116  . 6 4 8 12 11 23 0  . 4 2 9 3 3 8-9 375 63 4  . 9 9 1

20 MESSERSCHMIDT, Tiffa  . 3 5 0 41-39 117 33 41 1 0 0 9 42  . 3 5 9 18 1 25 0  . 4 4 1 0 11 4-6 13 0 0 1.000

19 DUGAS,Jessica  . 3 4 5 56-54 145 34 50 1 1 0 16 53  . 3 6 6 29 0 27 0  . 4 5 4 0 3 13-18 45 5 3  . 9 4 3

 9 ATAGI,Caschjen  . 3 1 8 55-54 148 34 47 11 0 12 49 94  . 6 3 5 31 1 25 0  . 4 3 6 1 8 7-7 31 72 8  . 9 2 8

 4 DELAHOUSSAYE, Kristi  . 2 8 8 58-58 177 48 51 7 4 5 39 81  . 4 5 8 42 0 29 2  . 4 1 9 3 8 8-8 135 98 9  . 9 6 3

33 ROBB, Madisen  . 2 8 3 34-13 60 14 17 1 0 3 14 27  . 4 5 0 6 3 16 0  . 3 7 7 0 0 1-1 12 39 3  . 9 4 4

 3 DUCKWORTH,Carly  . 2 8 1 45-36 96 26 27 6 0 7 22 54  . 5 6 3 12 5 22 0  . 3 8 9 0 2 3-5 19 2 3  . 8 7 5

21 GRAHAM, Stacie  . 2 6 8 49-42 112 21 30 5 1 1 15 40  . 3 5 7 10 3 21 0  . 3 4 4 0 2 6-8 224 17 4  . 9 8 4

28 WILLARD, Delaney  . 2 5 9 54-51 143 31 37 9 1 11 42 81  . 5 6 6 22 7 36 0  . 3 7 9 2 2 2-2 18 0 2  . 9 0 0

31 MANUMA, Katie  . 2 4 0 27-26 75 7 18 3 0 2 9 27  . 3 6 0 9 1 13 0  . 3 2 9 0 2 0-1 134 4 3  . 9 7 9

 5 HUDSON,Alexandra  . 2 0 4 40-13 49 8 10 2 0 1 4 15  . 3 0 6 7 0 13 0  . 3 0 4 0 2 1-1 23 1 0 1.000

22 HICKS, Krista  . 1 4 0 28-16 50 7 7 1 1 0 3 10  . 2 0 0 3 1 10 2  . 2 0 4 0 0 2-3 10 32 5  . 8 9 4

--------------------

24 ENGEL, Jenna  . 3 7 5 11-1 8 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 3 7 5 2 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-1 13 1 0 1.000

 1 MILLETT,Lacey  . 2 2 2 39-5 18 16 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 2 2 0 0 8 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 14-15 2 2 0 1.000

 7 THORSON,April  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 4 58 1554 356 473 62 12 54 318 721  . 4 6 4 225 33 298 4  . 4 0 1 10 48 76-94 1137 472 61  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 2 3 58 1399 156 312 35 4 21 131 418  . 2 9 9 206 11 386 10  . 3 2 7 1 25 31-53 1105 473 85  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (412), Opp (354). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (8). CI - Team (2), FITU 1, DELAHOUSSAYE 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 AFFLECK,Paige  1 . 9 8 26-12 45 40 24 6/7 3 240.0 187 88 68 132 234 21 2 14  . 2 1 5 7 6 1 0 16

11 HOWELL,Hannah  2 . 6 9 4-2 26 2 0 0/5 4 52.0 45 26 20 22 55 6 1 1  . 2 2 6 5 3 0 1 3

 8 ALMOND,Tori  3 . 1 3 10-4 23 16 4 4/4 0 85.0 77 42 38 51 96 8 1 6  . 2 3 8 6 2 0 0 5

--------------------

 3 DUCKWORTH,Carly  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1

31 MANUMA, Katie  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 3 3 40-18 58 58 28 18/8 7 379.0 312 156 126 206 386 35 4 21  . 2 2 3 18 11 1 1 25

Opponents  5 . 2 5 18-40 58 58 24 3/1 3 368.1 473 356 276 225 298 62 12 54  . 3 0 4 28 33 5 10 48

PB - Team (12), FITU 11, DELAHOUSSAYE 1, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (11), FITU 10, AFFLECK 1, Opp (1).



BYU Softball 2011

Overall Statistics for BYU (as of Jul 11, 2011)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 HUDSON,Alexandra 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 ENGEL, Jenna 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 HOWELL,Hannah 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

20 MESSERSCHMIDT, Tiffa 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 MILLETT,Lacey 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 THORSON,April 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 FITU,Jessica 442 375 63 4  . 9 9 1 2 30 22  . 5 7 7 11 1

21 GRAHAM, Stacie 245 224 17 4  . 9 8 4 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 MANUMA, Katie 141 134 4 3  . 9 7 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 DELAHOUSSAYE, Kristi 242 135 98 9  . 9 6 3 10 1 0 1.000 1 1

33 ROBB, Madisen 54 12 39 3  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 DUGAS,Jessica 53 45 5 3  . 9 4 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 ALMOND,Tori 16 2 13 1  . 9 3 8 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

12 AFFLECK,Paige 45 6 36 3  . 9 3 3 1 22 17  . 5 6 4 0 0

 9 ATAGI,Caschjen 111 31 72 8  . 9 2 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 CLAYTON, JC 161 74 74 13  . 9 1 9 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WILLARD, Delaney 20 18 0 2  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 HICKS, Krista 47 10 32 5  . 8 9 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 DUCKWORTH,Carly 24 19 2 3  . 8 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1670 1137 472 61  . 9 6 3 14 31 22  . 5 8 5 12 2

Opponents 1663 1105 473 85  . 9 4 9 8 76 18  . 8 0 9 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   0.8 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


